## Unity School District - Board of Education Board Policy 151.2 Absence of Policy Last Revised 11/13/2018

In order for the Board of Education to govern Unity School District it establishes policy to guide the operation of the School District under the direction of the District Administrator. However, there are times in emergency situations or changes in law which require immediate action in which no policy has been developed and passed by the Board of Education.

Therefore, in the absence of policy, the Board of Education delegates that decision-making power to the District Administrator in case of emergency or where immediate action is needed. In such circumstances, Policy BFCA 253 authorizes the development of Administrative Rules.

However, The District Administrator's decisions are reportable and subject to review by the Board of Education at its next regular meeting.